

**2023 Nevada County Thermoplastic and MMA Safety Project**  
**County Project Number 225037**  
**Bid Summary**

**Grand Total**

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	Engineers Estimate				CONTRACTORS BIDS	
		UNIT	QUAN.	UNIT COST	AMOUNT	Specialized Pavement Marking LLC	
						UNIT COST	AMOUNT
1	Traffic Control	LS	1	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 82,500.00	\$ 82,500.00
2	Water Pollution Control Plan	LS	1	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
3	Remove and Replace Raised Markers	EA	1,184	\$ 7.00	\$ 8,288.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 14,208.00
4	Remove and Replace Recessed Markers	EA	4,882	\$ 12.00	\$ 58,584.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 51,261.00
	<b>Thermoplastic</b>						
5	Double Yellow Centerline with Black (Detail 21)	LF	23,826	\$ 1.30	\$ 30,973.80	\$ 1.80	\$ 42,886.80
6	Double Yellow Centerline with Black (Detail 22 Shows Markers)	LF	55,370	\$ 1.30	\$ 71,981.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 99,666.00
7	4-in White Edgeline (Detail 27B)	LF	130,423	\$ 0.50	\$ 65,211.50	\$ 0.90	\$ 117,380.70
8	4-in Dashed Edgeline (Detail 27C)	LF	582	\$ 0.50	\$ 291.00	\$ 0.80	\$ 465.60
9	Median (Detail 28)	LF	101	\$ 1.70	\$ 171.70	\$ 5.65	\$ 570.65
10	Median (Detail 29 Shows Markers)	LF	726	\$ 1.70	\$ 1,234.20	\$ 5.65	\$ 4,101.90
11	8-in White Channelizing (Detail 38 Shows Markers)	LF	118	\$ 0.85	\$ 100.30	\$ 3.50	\$ 413.00
12	8-in White Channelizing (Detail 38A)	LF	310	\$ 0.85	\$ 263.50	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,007.50
13	Limit Line (Detail A24E)	LF	307	\$ 12.00	\$ 3,684.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,298.00
14	Words/Numbers	SF	189	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,268.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,835.00
15	Arrows/Symbols	SF	200	\$ 12.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,000.00
16	Stripe Removal for Thermoplastic	LF	24,664	\$ 0.50	\$ 12,332.00	\$ 0.42	\$ 10,358.88
	<b>MMA</b>						
17	Double Yellow Centerline with Black (Detail 21)	LF	22,205	\$ 4.20	\$ 93,261.00	\$ 3.52	\$ 78,161.60
18	Double Yellow Centerline with Black (Detail 22 Shows Markers)	LF	17,424	\$ 4.20	\$ 73,180.80	\$ 3.82	\$ 66,559.68
19	4-in White Edgeline (Detail 27B)	LF	75,412	\$ 1.50	\$ 113,118.00	\$ 1.66	\$ 125,183.92
20	4-inch Dashed White Edgeline (Detail 27C)	LF	831	\$ 1.50	\$ 1,246.50	\$ 2.50	\$ 2,077.50
21	Limit Line (Detail A24E)	LF	136	\$ 38.00	\$ 5,168.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,632.00
22	Stripe Removal for MMA	LF	116,006	\$ 0.50	\$ 58,003.00	\$ 0.31	\$ 35,961.86
	<b>Bid Total</b>				<b>\$ 713,260.30</b>		<b>\$ 745,529.59</b>